

HVPN POWER TRAINING INSTITUTE Director Principal HPTI, HPTI Complex, Sector-26, Panchkula.

G2

GSTIN:06AAATH7060D1Z0 E-mail: <u>dphpti@gmail.com</u> , <u>hptipanchkula@gmail.com</u>

Website.www.hpti.org.in

OFFICE ORDER NO. 196 /HPTI-201

DATED 08.08.2023

Sub: Verification/Re-totaling of DAE Papers of Accounts Cadre (SO Part-I,SO Part-II & AO), conducted by National Institute of Technology (NIT), Kurukshetra from 10.03.2023 to 12.03.2023 & 18.03.2023 to 19.03.2023.

14 No. applications were received for Verification/Re-checking of Answer Sheets i.e. marking the unmarked/unchecked answers & re-totaling for DAE of Accounts Cadre (SO Part-I, SO Part-II & AO) conducted by National Institute of Technology (NIT), Kurukshetra.

The result of verification/re-totaling of DAE Papers has been declared by National Institute of Technology (NIT), Kurukshetra and the same is as under:-

Sr. No	Name of Candidate (Sh./Ms.)	Designation	Roll No.	Paper to be re-valuated	Result
1.	Raj kumar	Asstt./F	235303	IV	Previous Result Stand (PRS)
2.	Monti	UDC	235115		PRS
3.	Pardeep Kumar	Asstt./F	235126	<u> </u>	PRS
4.	Anil Pahal	LDC	235053	l	PRS
5.	Manju Rani	UDC	235349	ļ	PRS
6.	Anup Kundu	DA	236017	VI	PRS
7.	Riya	UDC	235235	V	PRS
8.	Sunder Lal	LDC	235183	&	PRS
9.	Sudesh Verma	UDC	235177	IV	PRS
10.	Sachin Chahal	Asstt./F	235290	1	PRS
11.	Jai Singh	Accounts Clerk	235025	l	PRS
12.	Rajni Garg	Accounts Clerk	235041	III	PRS
13.	Sunil Kumar	Accounts Clerk	235021	1, 11, 111 & IV	PRS
14.	Ashok Kumar	UDC	235352	1	PRS

This issues with the approval of Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula.

Admn Officer-cum-XEN HPTI, Panchkula.

Dated 08.08.2023

Endst. No. Ch- 66/HPTI-412

A copy of the above is forwarded to the followings for information please. (Via e-mail)

- 1. The Chief Engineer/Admn, HVPNL, HPGCL, UHBVN, DHBVN, Panchkula/Hisar.
- 2. The Chief Engineer/Operation, UHBVN, Rohtak.
- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer, HVPNL, HPGCL, UHBVNL & DHBVNL, Panchkula/Hisar.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer/ Admn-I & II, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 5. The Controller of Examination Cell, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 6. The XEN/ITMS, HVPNL, UHBVNL, HPGCL, DHBVNL Panchkula/Hisar for hosting the same on their website.
- 7. SPS to President, HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula for kind information of the President, HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 8. SPS to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 9. SPS to Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar for kind information of the Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar.
- 10. SPS to Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula.
- 11. PA to Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula for kind information of Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula.